

A2 Global Electronics + Solutions FAQ's

1. What has changed?

America II Electronics & Advanced MP Technology's brand identity is now A2 Global Electronics + Solutions. Similar to The Disney Store being a trade name of Disney Consumer Products and Interactive Media, LLC, A2 Global Electronics + Solutions is a trade name of America II Group, LLC. Our legal name has not changed.

In addition to our new brand identity name, A2 Global showcases a new logo, brand positioning, tagline, and graphic design approach.

Our global employees now have new email addresses with @a2globalelectronics.com domains. All emails sent to employee's America II and Advanced MP emails will be received on their @a2globalelectronics.com email accounts.

A2 Global Electronics + Solutions has a new website: www.a2globalelectronics.com. This new website now replaces www.americaii.com & www.advancedmp.com.

We now have new social media pages on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>YouTube</u> for A2 Global. Follow us!

2. What will change?

All new global purchase orders, sales orders, and contracts will reflect the A2 Global Electronics + Solutions logo but will continue to remain under contractual agreement with all global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology entities.

All quality certificates and membership affiliates for America II Group, LLC will be updated to A2 Global Electronics + Solutions per each organization's requirements at a later date. Our new website, www.a2globalelectronics.com, will reflect the updated documents once available.



3. What remains unchanged?

All global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology, LLC entities legal names remain unchanged.

Bank details for all global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology, LLC entities remains unchanged. Payment terms, including tax information, will not change for all global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology, LLC entities.

Existing purchase orders and sales orders with all global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology, LLC entities remains unchanged.

Vendor codes will not change for all global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology, LLC entities.

All existing contracts with global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology, LLC entities remains unchanged.

All existing legal forms for global America II Group, LLC subsidiaries and Advanced MP Technology, LLC entities remains unchanged.

Please contact <u>marketing@a2globalelectronics.com</u> if you have any questions or comments.